

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Evan Roeser Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 eroeser@weichertrealtors.net

Thomas Killeen Joins Weichert, Realtors® - Agency ONE

FORT MYERS, Fla. / Dec. 16, 2020 — Agent Thomas Killeen has joined the talented and dedicated team at Weichert, Realtors® - Agency ONE in Fort Myers. Killeen will serve home buyers and sellers in Southwest Florida with all their real estate needs.

"We're very excited to welcome another experienced agent to our team," said Megan Eister, broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Agency ONE. "Thomas knows the Weichert® brand well and has great knowledge of the market in this area."

Killeen has been an agent in the real estate industry for over two and a half years. He has strong knowledge of the Weichert® brand and knows how to harness Weichert's industry-leading technology and marketing tools stemming from his time at Weichert, Realtors® - Premier Properties Group in Naples.

Killeen was excited at the opportunity to join Weichert, Realtors® - Agency ONE due to the company's reputation of having an experienced, informed and professional team.

Thomas Killeen

Killeen is a member of the Naples Area Board of REALTORS®, Florida Association of REALTORS®, and National Association of REALTORS®.

A native of Natick, Massachusetts, Killeen earned an information technology degree from Marist College in Poughkeepsie, New York.

Killeen is a golf enthusiast and enjoys any adventurous activities.

Weichert, Realtors® - Agency ONE is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The company serves Cape Coral, Fort Myers, Naples and surrounding areas in Southwest Florida.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Agency ONE, located at 8191 College Parkway, Suite 206, in Fort Myers and 1113 SE 47th Terrace, Suite 7, in Cape Coral, contact Megan Eister at 239-415-6500 or visit <u>weichertagencyone.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in Entrepreneur's 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by Franchise Business Review as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 41 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert® franchised office is independently owned and operated.